

The Board of Directors Weiqiao Textile Company Limited (魏橋紡織股份有限公司) Unit 5105 51/F, Cheung Kong Center 2 Queen's Road Central Central Hong Kong

The Sole Director Shandong Weiqiao Textile Technology Company Limited (山東魏橋紡織科技有限公司) Composite Building of Shandong Weiqiao Chuangye Group Huixian One Road Zouping City Economic Development Zone Binzhou City Shandong Province the PRC

23 January 2024

Dear Sirs,

Proposed privatisation of Weiqiao Textile Company Limited (stock code: 02698) (the "Company") by Shandong Weiqiao Textile Technology Company Limited (the "Offeror") by way of merger by absorption of the Company and withdrawal of listing of the H shares of the Company

We, China International Capital Corporation Hong Kong Securities Limited, refer to the composite document dated 23 January 2024 jointly issued by the Company and the Offeror in relation to the captioned matter (the "**Composite Document**"). Unless otherwise defined herein, terms used in this letter shall have the same meanings as defined in the Composite Document.

We hereby confirm that we have given and have not withdrawn our written consent to the issue of the Composite Document with the references to our name, opinion or report in the form and context in which they respectively appear in the Composite Document.

We hereby confirm that we have given and have not withdrawn our consent to this letter being made available for inspection as described in the section headed "12. Documents on Display" in Appendix III to the Composite Document.

Yours faithfully

For and on behalf of CHINA INTERNATIONAL CAPITAL CORPORATION HONG KONG SECURITIES LIMITED

Name: David Ching Title: Executive Director

.